
Ovl Cls No Cls

N

W

Cls

Driver Club NW 20 Co-Driver Club NW 23 Car c.c. Penalties

1 1 1 1 A Michael Igoe Dukeries Will Atkins Whitchurch Citroën C3 Rally2 1600T 0:40:39

2 2 2 1 A John Griffiths Dukeries Emma Morrison Dukeries Škoda Fabia R5 1598T 0:41:19

3 1 5 3 B Jason Wilson Broughton & Bretton 26/150 Lee Wilson Broughton & Bretton 26/105 Darrian T90 GTR 2400 0:42:24

4 2 7 3 B Wil Owen Caerns & Anglesey 26/236 Chloe Louise Thomas Caerns & Anglesey 26/217 Ford Escort Mk2 2489 0:43:42

5 3 23 3 B Bradley Carroll Garstang & Preston Gareth Short Aberdare Ford Escort Mk2 2500 0:44:13

6 4 16 3 B James Graner Loughborough Jack Cuttill Loughborough Darrian GTR 2498 0:44:!6

7 1 19 5 C Joseph Duffy Dukeries Daniel Duffy Dukeries Lotus Elise 1798 0:44:21

8 1 52 2 A Jordan Murphy Garstang & Preston Lewis Sim BTRDA Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1998T 0:44:24

9 2 26 2 A Gordon Davies Ecurie Royal Oak 26/046 Jack Morris Stockport 061 26/050 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1998T 0:44:38

10 3 15 2 A Martin Farrar Dukeries Andy Ward Dukeries Subaru Impreza 1998T 0:44:43

11 5 10 3 B Paul Murro Garstang & Preston Callum Cross Garstang & Preston Ford Escort Mk2 2500 0:44:45

12 2 11 5 C Mei Davies Caerns & Anglesey 26/221 Aled Edwards Harlech 26/220 Ford Escort 1998 0:44:50

13 6 17 3 B Iolo Edwards Bala Rhys Griffin Aberdare 26/164 Ford Escort Mk2 2500 0:44:58

14 4 27 2 A Greg Williams Warrington 26/080 Libby Edwards Warrington 26/084 Subaru Impreza 1990T 0:45:41

15 3 24 5 C Mick Jowers Dukeries Ben Jowers Dukeries Ford Escort Mk2 2000 0:45:51

16 7 29 3 B Ben Smith Snr Dukeries Ben Smith Jnr Dukeries Ford Escort Mk2 2488 0:45:53

17 4 25 5 C Bryn Hughes Caerns & Anglesey X John Ifan Jones Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 2000 0:46:04

18 8 8 3 B John Cartwright Telford Antony Stoneman Telford Ford Escort Mk2 2500 0:46:21

19 7 32 8 D Paul Gorge Dukeries 26/157 Charlie Stephens Coalville Mazda MX-5 1600 0:47:48

20 1 31 9 E Gareth Roberts Broughton & Bretton 26/013 Merfyn Williams Caerns & Anglesey 26/226 Peugeot 106 XSI 1400 0:47:54

21 3 18 1 A James Edge Welsh Border Ashley Owen Rhyl 26/212 Peugeot 208 T16 R5 1600T 0:48:07

22 5 60 5 C Martin Lee Quilliam K Lonsdale, W Cumbria Robert Nutter Kirkby Lonsdale Ford Fiesta 1998 0:48:39

23 5 22 2 A Andy Stretton Mid-Derbyshire Ruth Birkin Matlock Subaru Impreza 1998T 0:48:48

24 2 40 9 E Owain Hughes Bala 26/228 Chris Phillips Bala 26/227 Nissan Micra K11 1348 0:49:06

25 2 34 8 D Michael Jones Broughton & Bretton 26/004 Margaret Kelly Stockport 061 26/149 Peugeot 205 1600 0:49:11

26 3 28 8 D Geoff McQuilling Bala Gareth Jones North Wales Honda Civic 1600 0:49:17

27 4 56 8 C Dan Chester Witney Chris Davies Formula 1000 Ford Fiesta R2T 1000T 0:49:25

28 6 49 5 C Matthew Doherty Blackpool South Shore Simon Barnes Morecambe Ford Fiesta ST150 1998 0:49:51

29 9 42 3 B Bob Walker De Lacy Geraint Evans Bala BMW Compact 2800 0:50:03

30 10 44 3 B Thomas Welsby HRCR Amy Mellin HRCR MINI Cooper S 1598S 0:50:09

31 5 41 8 D Andrew Benson Garstang & Preston Mark Davenport Garstang & Preston MG ZR 1588 0:50:12

32 1 51 10 D Dylan Jones Dovey Valley 26/137 Siôn Rowlands Harlech 26/172 Suzuki Swift 1600 0:50:53

33 3 48 9 E Rich Jones Welsh Border David Hillidge Welsh Border Nissan Micra 1275 0:51:14

34 7 68 5 C Gary Nathan Williams Caerns & Anglesey Andrew Postlethwaite Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk3 1998 0:51:14

35 4 43 9 F Lewis Hooper Formula 1000 Gareth Hooper Formula 1000 Nissan Micra 998 0:51:24

36 2 67 10 C Kyle Ingram Harlech Nigal Jones Bala 26/219 BMW Compact 2000 0:51:25

37 11 59 3 B Gareth Edwards Pendle Clare Hookham Harlech, Bala 26/100 Ford Escort Mk2 2500 0:51:38
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38 6 47 8 D Peter Sharples Bolton-le-Moors 26/104 James Sharples Bolton-le-Moors 26/106 MINI Cooper 1598 0:51:54

39 7 20 8 D Iwan Llyr Jones Harlech 26/152 Dewi Hughes Harlech 26/198 Peugeot 206 1598 0:52:32

40 8 54 8 D Wesley Gilford Whitchurch 26/139 Andrew Millington Knutsford 26/043 MINI Cooper R50 1598 0:52:37

41 12 63 3 B Joe Roberts Caerns & Anglesey Awel Jones Caerns & Anglesey Ford Focus ST 2521 0:52:45

42 1 65 12 F Kyle Green Formula 1000 Gavin Edwards Formula 1000 Skoda Citigo 998 0:53:13

43 13 50 3 B Gary Jones Whitchurch Matthew Jones Whitchurch MINI Cooper S 1598S 0:53:21

44 14 45 3 B Mick Smith North Wales Jordan Joines Wallasey 26/048 MINI Cooper S 1600S 0:53:55

45 5 35 9 E Haydn Williams Wigan, Knowldale Shona Hardy Knowldale Nissan Micra 1300 0:54:12

46 15 53 3 B Chris Cooper Bolton-le-Moors Victoria Swallow Bolton-le-Moors 26/082 MINI Cooper S 1600S 0:54:25

47 8 36 5 C Michael Riley Wallasey Phil Gough Liverpool Ford Escort Mk2 1998 0:54:34

48 9 39 5 C Keith Anglesea Broughton & Bretton 26/019 Christine Douglas Broughton & Bretton 26/033 BMW Compact 1900 0:54:55

49 16 64 3 B Nick Stafford Liverpool 26/014 Ryan Fagen Selby Triumph TR7 2001 0:55:54

50 10 46 5 C John Pratt Broughton & Bretton 26/061 Joshua van Neirop Broughton & Bretton Ford Escort Mk2 1998 0:56:09

51 9 13 8 D Siôn Jones Caerns & Anglesey 26/130 R Caian Williams Caerns & Anglesey 26/131 Citroën Saxo 1600 0:56:31

52 11 30 5 C Dafydd Wyn Williams Caerns & Anglesey 26/237 Dafydd Thomas Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 2000 0:57:56

53 3 61 10 C David Wainwright Ripon John Tubman Ripon Proton Satria 1800 0:58:21

54 10 33 8 D Richard Kay Stockport 061 Ryan Witty Beverley Vauxhall Corsa 1598 0:59:28

55 11 55 8 C Leigh Petifer Tunbridge Wells Steven Smith Tunbridge Wells Suzuki Swift 1600 0:59:47

56 12 62 8 D David Lawson Garstang & Preston Matthew Faulkner Liverpool, South Oxon Suzuki Swift Sport 1598 1:14:12

57 13 66 8 D Lee Davies Broughton & Bretton Ben Forrester Broughton & Bretton 26/073 Citroën AX Maxi 1598 1:17:40

NF 3 1 A Thomas Cooper Carmarthen Sarah Edwards Harlech 26/121 Ford Fiesta Rally2 1600T Retired

NF 4 2 A Alfie Threlfall Dukeries Patrick Cross Dukeries Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1998T Retired

NF 9 2 A Paul Wedgbury Wolv'ton & S Staffs Gemma Price Wolv'ton & S Staffs Skoda Fabia R5 Proto 2000T Retired

NF 12 3 B R Gareth Hughes Caerns & Anglesey Llinos Wyn Hughes Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 2500 Retired

NF 14 2 A Matthew Edwards Caerns & Anglesey 26/246 Tommy Edwards Caerns & Anglesey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 1997T Retired

NF 21 2 A Stephen Johansen Bolton-le-Moors Colin Stephens Coalville Subaru Impreza 1998T Retired

NF 37 2 A Matthew Harwood Garstang & Preston Thomas Simkiss Garstang & Preston Subaru Impreza 1994T Retired

NF 38 5 C Peter Taylor Whitchurch 26/023 Cat Taylor Whitchurch 26/024 Mazda MX-5 1999 Retired

NF 57 8 D Jason Tanner Harlech Dewi Evans Harlech Peugeot 106 1578 Retired

NF 58 9 E Josh Tatchell Kidwelly Ian Tatchell Kidwelly Vauxhall Astra 1300 Retired
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Driver Club NW 0 Co-Driver Club NW 2 Car c.c. Penalties

1 1 102 14 F McKenzie Snowden F1000, Ilkley Rob Fagg F1000, Garstang & Preston 26/016 Volkswagen Up! 998 0:51:04

2 2 101 14 F William Paterson Solway Mark McCulloch F1000, Solway Škoda Citigo 998 0:51:16

3 3 103 14 F Gregor Reid Machars Simon Mills Berwick SEAT Mii 999 0:51:43

4 4 105 14 F Zak Donnelly Furber Dukeries, F1000 Ben Wild Formula 1000 Škoda Citigo 999 0:51:56

5 5 106 14 F Ollie Poole Berwick, F1000 Richard Simmonds Berwick SEAT Mii 999 0:51:59

6 6 124 14 F Lion Koffman East Ayrshire Richard Stewart Dunfermline Škoda Citigo 999 0:52:02

7 7 107 14 F Rhys Purvin Stonehaven, F1000 Barry Young Mull Volkswagen Up! 998 0:52:21

8 8 104 14 F James McLaughlan East Ayrshire Andrew Blackwood East Ayrshire Volkswagen Up! 999 0:52:22

9 9 116 14 F Charlie Kelso Saltire Ian McRae RSAC Citroën C1 1000 0:52:51

10 10 111 14 F Iago Edwards Caerns & Anglesey Caron Tomlinson Caerns & Anglesey Škoda Citigo 998 0:53:08

11 11 110 14 F April Alexander Blair East Ayrshire Eilidh Williamson East Ayrshire Škoda Citigo 998 0:53:11

12 12 123 14 F Ifan Rees Teifi Valley, F1000 Steffan Evans Teifi Valley, F1000 Peugeot 107 998 0:53:!5

13 13 117 14 F Aidan Corner Formula 1000 Adrian Camp Formula 1000 Volkswagen Up! 1000 0:53:16

14 14 112 14 F Gregor Beatson East Ayrshire Ian Bass Dukeries Škoda Citigo 998 0:53:18

15 15 113 14 F Daniel Biccard Formula 1000 Alex Mill Formula 1000 Peugeot 107 1000 0:54:37

16 16 122 14 F Matthew Clark Formula 1000 Helen Hall Formula 1000 Peugeot 107 1000 0:54:53

17 17 121 14 F Eric Smith Welsh Border Chris Evans Welsh Border Škoda Citigo 999 0:55:01

18 18 109 14 F Thomas Babb Saltire, F1000 Neil Jeffrey Mull Škoda Citigo 1000 0:57:12

19 19 114 14 F William Whale Formula 1000 Paul Bevan Amman Škoda Citigo 998 0:57:31

20 20 115 14 F Twm Parry Teifi Valley, F1000 Catrin Price Bala 26/037 Citroën C1 998 0:57:53

21 21 120 14 F Albie Duer Formula 1000 Alan Edwards F1000, Whickham Citroën C1 1000 1:00:37

NF 108 14 F Rebecca Challis F1000, Southern, Dukeries Max Freeman F1000, Wolv'ton & S Staffs Toyota Aygo 998 Retired

NF 118 14 F Freddie Osbourne F1000, South Oxon Mike Jode F1000, South Oxon Škoda Citigo 1000 Retired

NF 119 14 F Alexander Wigley Formula 1000 Stuart Gilks Formula 1000 Peugeot 107 998 Retired

JUNIORS
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Driver NW 20 Co-Driver NW 23 Car c.c. Ovl *

Jason Wilson 26/150 Lee Wilson 26/105 Darrian T90 GTR 2400 3 B 1 73 50 123 15 25 15 5 5 50 25 15 5 5 50

Wil Owen 26/236 Chloe Louise Thomas 26/217 Ford Escort Mk2 2489 4 B 2 72 48 120 14 22 12 5 5 44 22 12 5 5 44

Gordon Davies 26/046 Jack Morris 26/050 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1998T 9 A 4 67 44 111 14 20 15 5 5 45 20 15 5 5 45

Mei Davies 26/221 Aled Edwards 26/220 Ford Escort 1998 12 C 2 64 48 112 14 18 15 5 5 43 18 15 5 5 43

Iolo Edwards Rhys Griffin 26/164 Ford Escort Mk2 2500 13 B 6 63 40 103 10 16 10 5 5 36

Greg Williams 26/080 Libby Edwards 26/084 Subaru Impreza 1990T 14 A 6 62 40 102 12 16 12 5 5 38 15 12 5 5 37

Paul Gorge 26/157 Charlie Stephens Mazda MX-5 1600 19 D 1 57 50 107 9 15 15 5 5 40

Gareth Roberts 26/013 Merfyn Williams 26/226 Peugeot 106 XSI 1400 20 E 1 56 50 106 15 14 15 5 5 39 14 15 5 5 39

James Edge Ashley Owen 26/212 Peugeot 208 T16 R5 1600T 21 A 7 55 38 93 13 13 10 5 5 33

Owain Hughes 26/228 Chris Phillips 26/227 Nissan Micra K11 1348 24 E 2 52 48 100 14 13 12 5 5 35 12 12 5 5 34

Michael Jones 26/004 Margaret Kelly 26/149 Peugeot 205 1600 25 D 2 51 48 99 14 12 12 5 5 34 11 15 5 5 36

Dylan Jones 26/137 Siôn Rowlands 26/172 Suzuki Swift 1600 32 D 5 44 42 86 15 11 10 5 5 31 10 12 5 5 32

Kyle Ingram Nigal Jones 26/219 BMW Compact 2000 36 C 9 40 34 74 14 9 12 5 5 31

Gareth Edwards Clare Hookham 26/100 Ford Escort Mk2 2500 37 B 11 39 30 69 5 8 8 5 5 26

Peter Sharples 26/104 James Sharples 26/106 MINI Cooper 1598 38 D 6 38 40 78 10 10 8 5 5 28 7 10 5 5 27

Iwan Llyr Jones 26/152 Dewi Hughes 26/198 Peugeot 206 1598 39 D 7 37 38 75 9 9 6 5 5 25 6 8 5 5 24

Wesley Gilford 26/139 Andrew Millington 26/043 MINI Cooper R50 1598 40 D 8 36 36 72 8 8 5 5 5 23 5 6 5 5 21

Mick Smith Jordan Joines 26/048 MINI Cooper S 1600S 44 B 14 32 24 56 2 4 6 5 5 20

Chris Cooper Victoria Swallow 26/082 MINI Cooper S 1600S 46 B 15 30 22 52 1 3 5 5 5 18

Keith Anglesea 26/019 Christine Douglas 26/033 BMW Compact 1900 48 C 11 28 30 58 7 7 12 5 5 29 2 10 5 5 22

Nick Stafford 26/014 Ryan Fagen Triumph TR7 2001 49 B 16 27 20 47 6 10 5 5 26 1 5 5 5 16

John Pratt 26/061 Joshua van Neirop Ford Escort Mk2 1998 50 C 12 26 28 54 6 5 10 5 5 25 8 5 5 18

Siôn Jones 26/130 R Caian Williams 26/131 Citroën Saxo 1600 51 D 9 25 34 59 7 4 4 5 5 18 5 5 5 15

Dafydd Wyn Williams 26/237 Dafydd Thomas Ford Escort Mk2 2000 52 C 13 24 26 50 5 3 8 5 5 21

Lee Davies Ben Forrester 26/073 Citroën AX Maxi 1598 57 D 12 19 28 47 3 4 5 5 14

Thomas Cooper Sarah Edwards 26/121 Ford Fiesta Rally2 1600T NF A 5 5

Matthew Edwards 26/246 Tommy Edwards Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 1997T NF A 5 5

Peter Taylor 26/023 Cat Taylor 26/024 Mazda MX-5 1999 NF C 5 5 5 5

ANWCC STAGE RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2026 - ROUND 2 (NW Challenge 

Round 1)

LEE HOLLAND MEMORIAL RALLY - PENDLE DMC with GARSTANG & 

PRESTON MC - 1 MARCH 2026 - TRAC MÔN
DRIVER NW DRIVER NW CO-DRIVER
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